## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DSM NEOSOL, INC.		12/17/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DSM IP ASSETS B.V.	
Street Address:	Het Overloon 1	
City:	Heerlen	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	6411 TE	
Entity Type:	Besloten Vennootschap: NETHERLANDS	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0742885	SOLUCOTE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: ntd@nixonvan.com Correspondent Name: Duane M. Byers Address Line 1: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.

Address Line 2: 901 N. Glebe Road - Ste. 1100 Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DMB 4662-2414

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

REEL: 004921 FRAME: 0394

TRADEMARK

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Duane M. Byers	
Signature:	/Duane M. Byers/	
Date:	12/18/2012	
Total Attachments: 3 source=4662-2414Assignment#page1.tif source=4662-2414Assignment#page2.tif source=4662-2414Assignment#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004921 FRAME: 0395 ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is effective on the date signed below and is by and between DSM

NEOSOL, INC., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 199 Amaral Street, East

Providence, Rhode Island, 02915, United States (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") and DSM IP

ASSETS B.V., a Besloten Vennootschap of The Netherlands, having a place of business at Het

Overloon 1, Heerlen, 6411 TE, The Netherlands (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the trademark, the goodwill and business

symbolized by the trademark, and the trademark registration therefor listed on the attached

Schedule, and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to acquire all of ASSIGNOR's rights, title and interest in

and to the trademark listed on the attached Schedule and registration therefor, together with the

goodwill and business symbolized by the said trademark, and is desirous of confirming and

making of record said acquisition;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and

other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby

acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to ASSIGNEE, mine

pro tune, as of the date of first use of or application for the trademark, all rights, title and interest

in and to the trademark listed on the attached Schedule and the registration therefor together with

the goodwill and business symbolized by said trademark.

-1-

TRADEMARK REEL: 004921 FRAME: 0396

	DSM NEOSOL-INC. Signature:
	All with from from
	Printed name:R.L.M.O Thomas
	Corporate title: _Trademark Attorney
	Date:December 17, 2012
Witnessed 51	
panted name: Doelen	
Date:Decemer 17, 2012	mună

# SCHEDULE

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	U.S. REG. NO.	
SOLUCOTE	United States	0742885	

w3 -

TRADEMARK REEL: 004921 FRAME: 0398